

Bob Ross Happy Little 5K 2025 Registration Kicks Off with the Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation

Proceeds from the event will directly contribute to tree planting and forest protection initiatives in Pennsylvania state parks and forests.

CAMP HILL, PA, UNITED STATES, December 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Pennsylvania



The official Bob Ross 5K
perfectly encapsulates
everything Bob held
dear—nature,
environmental care, and, of
course, happy trees."

Joan Kowalski, President of
Bob Ross Company

Parks and Forests Foundation (PPFF) is excited to announce its participation in the Run for the Trees - Happy Little 5K, inspired by the beloved artist Bob Ross. This virtual event invites participants to complete a 5K outdoors anytime between April 19-27, 2025, coinciding with Earth Day and Arbor Day. Proceeds from the registration go into helping fund tree planting in Pennsylvania's state parks and forests.

Registration is now open for this unique event that combines environmental stewardship and artistic

appreciation. Participants will receive a Happy Little tshirt, commemorative bib number, sticker, and finisher's medal. In time for the holidays, gift certificates for participation are also available on the event website.

The Happy Little 5K originated in Michigan ten years ago as part of the "Happy Little Trees" program, a collaboration between Bob Ross Inc. and volunteers to combat invasive pests and tree diseases. Its popularity has led to its expansion into several other states, including Pennsylvania.

"Planting trees is a gift for the future," said Marci Mowery, President of the Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation. "Trees serve so many functions, from stress relief to clean water and air. We are excited to be a participating partner is this event."

Proceeds from the event will directly contribute to tree planting and forest protection initiatives in Pennsylvania state parks and forests. Registration is just \$36 and serves as an excellent gift idea for nature enthusiasts, fitness buffs, and Bob Ross fans alike.

Joan Kowalski, President of Bob Ross Company, expressed enthusiasm for the event, stating, "The official Bob Ross 5K perfectly encapsulates everything Bob held dear—nature, environmental care, and, of course, happy trees."

To register or learn more about the Bob Ross Run for the Trees - Happy Little 5K (Virtual), visit https://ppff.events/RunForTheTrees.
###

About the Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation

The Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation supports 124 state parks and 2.2 million acres of forest by coordinating volunteers, activities, and donations through its 48 chapters. The mission of the foundation is to inspire stewardship of Pennsylvania's state parks and forests. To learn more about PPFF, visit

https://paparksandforests.org/.

Facebook: @PennsylvaniaParksAndForestsFoundation

Twitter: @PaPFF

Instagram: @paparksandforests

YouTube: https://ppff.events/youtube-hhm

LinkedIn: Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation

Meetup: www.Meetup.com/PPFF-Events

Marci J. Mowery Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation +1 717-236-7644 email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other RUN FREES

BOD ROSS

LIGHES S

BOD ROSS

BOD ROSS

BOD ROSS

LIGHES S

BOD ROSS

LIGHES S

BOD ROSS

BOD ROSS

BOD ROSS

LIGHES S

BOD ROSS

BOD R

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/769706227

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.